Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine
Emergency Medicine (CFPC)
Care of the Elderly (CFPC)
Enhanced Skills: Palliative Care (CFPC)

Enhanced Skills: Other Fam. Med. Training

FAMILY MEDICINE SUBTOTAL
Anesthesiology
Dermatology
Diagnostic Radiology
Emergency Medicine (Royal College)
Internal Medicine
Cardiology (Int.Med.)
Critical Care (Int.Med)
Endocrinology and Metabolism (Int.Med.)
Gastroenterology (Int.Med.)
General Internal Medicine
Geriatric Medicine (Int.Med.)
Hematology (Int.Med.)
Infectious Diseases (Int.Med.)

Medical Oncology (Int.Med.)
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Field of Post-M.D. Training

Nephrology (Int.Med.)
Respirology (Int.Med.)
Rheumatology (Int.Med.)
Neurology
Nuclear Medicine
Palliative Medicine
Pediatrics
Cardiology (Ped.)
Clinical Immunology and Allergy (Ped.)
Pediatric Emergency Medicine (Ped.)
Neonatal-Perinatal Medicine (Ped.)
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation
Psychiatry
Radiation Oncology
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL
Anatomical Pathology
General Pathology
Hematological Pathology
LAB MEDICINE SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL
Cardiac Surgery
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2018 POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS
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Field of Post-M.D. Training

General Surgery
Pediatric Surgery
Neurosurgery
Obstetrics/Gynecology
Gynecologic.Rep.Endocrin./Infertility
Ophthalmology
Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery
Orthopedic Surgery
Plastic Surgery
Urology
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL
Total

* Canadian Citizens and Permanent Residents
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TABLE B-1a
2018 POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS
(REGULAR MINISTRY FUNDED TRAINEES ONLY)
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
BY
RANK

Dalhousie University

Residents Total
PGY-1 PGY-2 PGY-3 PGY-4 PGY-5 PGY-6

5 5 5 4 3 22
1 1
2 1 1 2 6
4 4 6 6 6 26
1 1
3 2 3 3 2 13
2 1 1 1 1 6
3 1 4 3 1 12
1 2 1 2 2 8
2 2 1 1 1 7
23 18 22 20 17 5 105
143 128 93 71 63 10 508
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Field of Post-M.D. Training

Anesthesiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Neuroradiology
Internal Medicine
Cardiology (Int.Med.)
Critical Care (Int.Med)
Endocrinology and Metabolism (Int.Med.)
Hematology (Int.Med.)
Neurology
Pediatrics
Pediatric Emergency Medicine (Ped.)
Neonatal-Perinatal Medicine (Ped.)
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation
Psychiatry
Child and Adolescent Psychiatry
Geriatric Psychiatry
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL
Hematological Pathology
Medical Microbiology
LAB MEDICINE SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL
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2018 POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS
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Field of Post-M.D. Training

Cardiac Surgery

General Surgery

Neurosurgery

Obstetrics/Gynecology
Gynecologic.Rep.Endocrin./Infertility
Maternal-Fetal Medicine

Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery

Orthopedic Surgery

Plastic Surgery

Urology

SURGICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL

Adult Interventional Cardiology (AFC)

AREAS OF FOCUSED COMPETENCE
SUBTOTAL

Total

* Canadian Citizens and Permanent Residents

PGY-1 PGY-2

2

1
1

1
2 1
1
4 5
14 10
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TABLE B-1b
2018 POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS
(TRAINEES FUNDED BY ALL SOURCES OTHER THAN REGULAR MINISTRY FUNDS)
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Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine
Emergency Medicine (CFPC)
Care of the Elderly (CFPC)
Enhanced Skills: Palliative Care (CFPC)
Enhanced Skills: Other Fam. Med. Training
FAMILY MEDICINE SUBTOTAL
Anesthesiology
Dermatology
Diagnostic Radiology
Neuroradiology
Emergency Medicine (Royal College)
Internal Medicine
Cardiology (Int.Med.)
Critical Care (Int.Med)
Endocrinology and Metabolism (Int.Med.)
Gastroenterology (Int.Med.)
General Internal Medicine
Geriatric Medicine (Int.Med.)
Hematology (Int.Med.)
Infectious Diseases (Int.Med.)
Medical Oncology (Int.Med.)
Nephrology (Int.Med.)
Respirology (Int.Med.)
Rheumatology (Int.Med.)
Neurology
Nuclear Medicine
Palliative Medicine
Pediatrics
Cardiology (Ped.)
Clinical Immunology and Allergy (Ped.)
Pediatric Emergency Medicine (Ped.)
Neonatal-Perinatal Medicine (Ped.)
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation
Psychiatry
Child and Adolescent Psychiatry
Geriatric Psychiatry
Radiation Oncology
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL
Anatomical Pathology
General Pathology

Hematological Pathology

CAPER¢?>RCEP

TABLE B-2
2018 RESIDENTS IN MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
BY
PROVINCE WHERE M.D. DEGREE WAS EARNED

Int. Med.
Graduates of Canadian Medical Schools Grads
Sub-

NL NS QC ON MB SK AB BC Total IMGS*
8 41 2 25 1 9 15 101 20
2 4 1 7
1 1

2 2
1 1
11 47 2 27 1 9 15 112 20
3 12 1 9 1 3 3 32
6 1 7
1 8 5 1 3 1 19
1
6 3 1 1 11
5 28 2 13 2 5 55 14
4 1 1 6 3
2 1 3
1 1 1
2 1 3
3 1 1 1 6 1
1 1
1 1 1 3 1
1 1 2
1 1 2 1
1 1 1 3
1 1 2
1
3 3 1 1 8 2
2 1 1 1 5
1 1
2 13 1 1 1 18 8
1 1 2
2 2
1 1 1
1 1 2
1 2 2 5 4
1 19 1 7 5 3 36 4
2 2
2 2
3 2 5
21 122 12 52 3 3 14 18 245 42
1 3 4 8
3 1 1 2
2 1 1 4 2

Total
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TABLE B-2
2018 RESIDENTS IN MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
BY
PROVINCE WHERE M.D. DEGREE WAS EARNED

Int. Med.
Field of Post-M.D. Training Graduates of Canadian Medical Schools Grads Total
Sub-
NL NS QC ON MB SK AB BC Total IMGS*

Medical Microbiology 4 4
LAB MEDICINE SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL 1 8 6 1 1 17 8 25
Cardiac Surgery 1 2 1 1 5 4 9
General Surgery 10 2 3 2 4 21 2 23

Pediatric Surgery 1 1 1
Neurosurgery 1 4 1 6 3 9
Obstetrics/Gynecology 2 9 1 7 2 2 3 26 1 27

Gynecologic.Rep.Endocrin./Infertility 2 2

Maternal-Fetal Medicine 1 1
Ophthalmology 3 1 3 1 3 1 12 1 13
Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery 5 2 7 3 10
Orthopedic Surgery 5 1 2 1 9 10 19
Plastic Surgery 4 4 8 4 12
Urology 4 2 1 3 10 1 11
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL 4 46 6 25 1 2 9 12 105 32 137
Total 37 223 20 110 5 5 33 46 479 102 581

* IMGS: International Medical Graduates



Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine

FAMILY MEDICINE SUBTOTAL

Anesthesiology
Dermatology

Diagnostic Radiology

Emergency Medicine (Royal College)

Internal Medicine
Neurology
Nuclear Medicine

Pediatrics

Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation

Psychiatry

Radiation Oncology

MEDICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL

Anatomical Pathology

General Pathology

Hematological Pathology

Medical Microbiology

LAB MEDICINE SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL

Cardiac Surgery
General Surgery

Neurosurgery

Obstetrics/Gynecology

Ophthalmology

Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery

Orthopedic Surgery
Plastic Surgery
Urology

SURGICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL

Total

* IMGS: International Medical Graduates

CAPER¢?>RCEP

TABLE B-2i
2018 RESIDENTS IN MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS
FIRST YEAR TRAINEES ONLY
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
BY
PROVINCE WHERE M.D. DEGREE WAS EARNED

Int. Med.
Graduates of Canadian Medical Schools Grads
Sub-

NL NS QC ON MB AB BC Total IMGS*
5 13 1 13 1 4 8 45 8
5 13 1 13 1 4 8 45 8

2 2 1 1 6
1 1
3 1 4
2 2
13 1 3 17 3
2 2
1 1
4 4 2
1 1
3 2 2 1 8
1 1
2 29 1 9 1 4 1 47 5
2 2
1 1
1 1
2
1 2 1 4 2
1 1
3 2 5 1
2 2
2 1 1 4 1
2 1 3
2 2
1 1 2 2
1 1
1 1 2
12 2 7 1 22 4
7 55 4 31 2 9 10 118 19

Total
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FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine
Emergency Medicine (CFPC)
Care of the Elderly (CFPC)
Enhanced Skills: Palliative Care (CFPC)
Enhanced Skills: Other Fam. Med. Training
FAMILY MEDICINE SUBTOTAL
Anesthesiology
Dermatology
Diagnostic Radiology
Neuroradiology
Emergency Medicine (Royal College)
Internal Medicine
Cardiology (Int.Med.)
Critical Care (Int.Med)
Endocrinology and Metabolism (Int.Med.)
Gastroenterology (Int.Med.)
General Internal Medicine
Geriatric Medicine (Int.Med.)
Hematology (Int.Med.)
Infectious Diseases (Int.Med.)
Medical Oncology (Int.Med.)
Nephrology (Int.Med.)
Respirology (Int.Med.)
Rheumatology (Int.Med.)
Neurology
Nuclear Medicine
Palliative Medicine
Pediatrics
Cardiology (Ped.)
Clinical Immunology and Allergy (Ped.)

TABLE B-3
2018 RESIDENTS IN MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS

BY
GENDER
Female
Count Row %
71 58.7%
3 42.9%
1 100.0%
2 100.0%
1  100.0%
78 59.1%
11 34.4%
6 85.7%
6 31.6%
1 100.0%
5 45.5%
32 46.4%
2 22.2%
2 100.0%
2 28.6%
1 100.0%
2 50.0%
1 50.0%
1 33.3%
1 50.0%
1 100.0%
5 50.0%
1 20.0%
1 100.0%
18 69.2%
1 50.0%
2 100.0%

Male
Count Row %

50 41.3%
4 57.1%
54 40.9%
21 65.6%
1 14.3%
13 68.4%
6 54.5%
37 53.6%
7 77.8%
3 100.0%
3 100.0%
5 71.4%
2 50.0%
1 50.0%
2 66.7%
3 100.0%
1 50.0%
5 50.0%
4 80.0%
8 30.8%
1 50.0%

Total
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100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2018 RESIDENTS IN MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

Field of Post-M.D. Training

Pediatric Emergency Medicine (Ped.)
Neonatal-Perinatal Medicine (Ped.)
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation

Psychiatry
Child and Adolescent Psychiatry
Geriatric Psychiatry

Radiation Oncology

MEDICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL

Anatomical Pathology

General Pathology

Hematological Pathology

Medical Microbiology

LAB MEDICINE SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL

Cardiac Surgery

General Surgery
Pediatric Surgery

Neurosurgery

Obstetrics/Gynecology
Gynecologic.Rep.Endocrin./Infertility
Maternal-Fetal Medicine

Ophthalmology

Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery

Orthopedic Surgery

Plastic Surgery

Urology

SURGICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL

Total

TABLE B-3

BY
GENDER

Female

Count Row %

2
2
5
28
2

10
3
11
1
1
21

1
1
4
1
4
5
4

57
289

10

100.0%
100.0%
55.6%
70.0%
100.0%
50.0%
40.0%
50.2%
37.5%
28.6%
66.7%
25.0%
40.0%
33.3%
47.8%
100.0%
11.1%
77.8%
50.0%
100.0%
30.8%
10.0%
21.1%
41.7%
36.4%
41.6%
49.7%

Count

Male
Row %

4 44.4%
12 30.0%
1 50.0%
3 60.0%
143 49.8%
5 62.5%
5 71.4%
2 33.3%
3 75.0%
15 60.0%
6 66.7%
12 52.2%
8 88.9%
6 22.2%
1 50.0%
9 69.2%
9 90.0%
15 78.9%
7 58.3%
7 63.6%
80 58.4%
292 50.3%

Total

Count Row %

137
581

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%





