

TABLE B-1a 2018 POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS (REGULAR MINISTRY FUNDED TRAINEES ONLY) FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING BY RANK

Dalhousie University

				•						
Field of Post-M.D. Training			Resid	lents			Total	Legal Status	Entry	Status
	PGY-1	PGY-2	PGY-3	PGY-4	PGY-5	PGY-6		CC/ PR*	New Entry	Re-entry
Family Medicine	63	58					121	121	120	1
Emergency Medicine (CFPC)			7				7	7	7	
Care of the Elderly (CFPC)			1				1	1	1	
Enhanced Skills: Palliative Care (CFPC)			2				2	2	2	
Enhanced Skills: Other Fam. Med. Training			1				1	1	1	
FAMILY MEDICINE SUBTOTAL	63	58	11				132	132	131	1
Anesthesiology	6	6	6	5	8		31	31	31	
Dermatology	1	2	2	1	1		7	7	7	
Diagnostic Radiology	4	4	5	5	1		19	19	19	
Emergency Medicine (Royal College)	3	1	2	3	2		11	11	11	
Internal Medicine	18	18	21	1			58	58	58	
Cardiology (Int.Med.)				2	3	2	7	7	7	
Critical Care (Int.Med)					1	1	2	2	2	
Endocrinology and Metabolism (Int.Med.)				1	1		2	2	2	
Gastroenterology (Int.Med.)				2	1		3	3	3	
General Internal Medicine				3	4		7	7	7	
Geriatric Medicine (Int.Med.)				1			1	1	1	
Hematology (Int.Med.)				1	1		2	2	2	
Infectious Diseases (Int.Med.)				1	1		2	2	2	
Medical Oncology (Int.Med.)				2	1		3	3	3	



TABLE B-1a 2018 POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS (REGULAR MINISTRY FUNDED TRAINEES ONLY) FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING BY RANK

Dalhousie University

Field of Post-M.D. Training			Resid	lents			Total	Legal Status	Entry Status	
•	PGY-1	PGY-2	PGY-3	PGY-4	PGY-5	PGY-6		CC/ PR*	New Entry	Re-entry
Nephrology (Int.Med.)				2	1		3	3	3	
Respirology (Int.Med.)				1	1		2	2	2	
Rheumatology (Int.Med.)					1		1	1		1
Neurology	2	2	2	1	1		8	8	8	
Nuclear Medicine	1	1	1		2		5	5	5	
Palliative Medicine				1			1	1	1	
Pediatrics	6	4	8	2			20	20	20	
Cardiology (Ped.)				1		1	2	2	2	
Clinical Immunology and Allergy (Ped.)				1	1		2	2	2	
Pediatric Emergency Medicine (Ped.)				1			1	1	1	
Neonatal-Perinatal Medicine (Ped.)						1	1	1	1	
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation	1	1	1	3	2		8	8	8	
Psychiatry	8	9	8	6	7		38	38	38	
Radiation Oncology	1	1	1	1	1		5	5	5	
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL	51	49	57	48	42	5	252	252	251	1
Anatomical Pathology	2	2	1	1	2		8	8	8	
General Pathology	2	1	1	1	2		7	7	7	
Hematological Pathology	2		1	1			4	4	4	
LAB MEDICINE SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL	6	3	3	3	4		19	19	19	
Cardiac Surgery	1		1			1	3	3	3	



TABLE B-1a 2018 POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS (REGULAR MINISTRY FUNDED TRAINEES ONLY) FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING BY RANK

Dalhousie University

Field of Post-M.D. Training			Resid	Total	Legal Status	Entry S	Status			
	PGY-1	PGY-2	PGY-3	PGY-4	PGY-5	PGY-6		CC/ PR*	New Entry	Re-entry
General Surgery	5	5	5	4	3		22	22	22	
Pediatric Surgery						1	1	1	1	
Neurosurgery	2	1			1	2	6	6	6	
Obstetrics/Gynecology	4	4	6	6	6		26	26	26	
Gynecologic.Rep.Endocrin./Infertility						1	1	1	1	
Ophthalmology	3	2	3	3	2		13	13	13	
Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery	2	1	1	1	1		6	6	6	
Orthopedic Surgery	3	1	4	3	1		12	12	12	
Plastic Surgery	1	2	1	2	2		8	8	8	
Urology	2	2	1	1	1		7	7	7	
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL	23	18	22	20	17	5	105	105	105	
Total	143	128	93	71	63	10	508	508	506	2

^{*} Canadian Citizens and Permanent Residents



TABLE B-1b 2018 POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS (TRAINEES FUNDED BY ALL SOURCES OTHER THAN REGULAR MINISTRY FUNDS) FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING BY RANK

Dalhousie University

				Resid	lents				Fellows	Total	Legal	Status	Entry	Status
Field of Post-M.D. Training	PGY-1	PGY-2	PGY-3	PGY-4	PGY-5	PGY-6	PGY-7	Sub- Total	Fellow		CC/ PR*	Visa	New Entry	Re-entry
Anesthesiology			1					1	5	6	4	2	6	
Diagnostic Radiology									3	3	3		3	
Neuroradiology						1		1		1		1	1	
Internal Medicine	3	2	5	1				11		11		11	11	
Cardiology (Int.Med.)					1	1		2	1	3		3	3	
Critical Care (Int.Med)				1				1		1	1		1	
Endocrinology and Metabolism (Int.Med.)									2	2		2	2	
Hematology (Int.Med.)				1	1			2	1	3	1	2	3	
Neurology				2				2	1	3		3	3	
Pediatrics	2	2	2					6		6		6	6	
Pediatric Emergency Medicine (Ped.)				1				1	1	2		2	2	
Neonatal-Perinatal Medicine (Ped.)						1		1		1	1		1	
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation					1			1		1		1	1	
Psychiatry				2				2		2	1	1	1	1
Child and Adolescent Psychiatry						2		2		2	2		2	
Geriatric Psychiatry						2		2		2	2		1	1
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL	5	4	8	8	3	7		35	14	49	15	34	47	2
Hematological Pathology	2							2		2		2	2	
Medical Microbiology	3	1						4	1	5		5	5	
LAB MEDICINE SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL	5	1						6	1	7		7	7	



TABLE B-1b 2018 POST-M.D. TRAINES IN MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS (TRAINEES FUNDED BY ALL SOURCES OTHER THAN REGULAR MINISTRY FUNDS) FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING BY

BY RANK

Dalhousie University

				Resid	dents				Fellows	Total	Legal	Status	Entry	Status
Field of Post-M.D. Training	PGY-1	PGY-2	PGY-3	PGY-4	PGY-5	PGY-6	PGY-7	Sub- Total	Fellow		CC/ PR*	Visa	New Entry	Re-entry
Cardiac Surgery		2			3	1		6	1	7	3	4	7	
General Surgery	1							1	2	3		3	2	1
Neurosurgery		1	1	1				3	1	4		4	4	
Obstetrics/Gynecology	1							1		1		1	1	
Gynecologic.Rep.Endocrin./Infertility							1	1		1		1	1	
Maternal-Fetal Medicine				1				1		1		1	1	
Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery			2	1	1			4		4	1	3	4	
Orthopedic Surgery	2	1	1	2	1			7	4	11		11	11	
Plastic Surgery			2	1	1			4	1	5	1	4	5	
Urology		1	1		2			4		4	3	1	4	
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL	4	5	7	6	8	1	1	32	9	41	8	33	40	1
Adult Interventional Cardiology (AFC)									2	2		2	2	
AREAS OF FOCUSED COMPETENCE SUBTOTAL									2	2		2	2	
Total	14	10	15	14	11	8	1	73	26	99	23	76	96	3

^{*} Canadian Citizens and Permanent Residents

Note: 69 of the visa trainees were funded by foreign government contracts (e.g. Saudi Arabia)



TABLE B-2 2018 RESIDENTS IN MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING BY

PROVINCE WHERE M.D. DEGREE WAS EARNED

Field of Boot M.D. Training			Int. Med. Grads	Total							
Field of Post-M.D. Training	NL	NS	QC	ON	МВ	SK	АВ	вс	Sub- Total	IMGS*	
Family Medicine	8	41	2	25	1		9	15	101	20	121
Emergency Medicine (CFPC)	2	4		1					7		7
Care of the Elderly (CFPC)	1								1		1
Enhanced Skills: Palliative Care (CFPC)		2							2		2
Enhanced Skills: Other Fam. Med. Training				1					1		1
FAMILY MEDICINE SUBTOTAL	11	47	2	27	1		9	15	112	20	132
Anesthesiology	3	12	1	9	1		3	3	32		32
Dermatology		6					1		7		7
Diagnostic Radiology	1	8		5		1	3	1	19		19
Neuroradiology										1	1
Emergency Medicine (Royal College)		6		3		1		1	11		11
Internal Medicine	5	28	2	13			2	5	55	14	69
Cardiology (Int.Med.)		4	1					1	6	3	9
Critical Care (Int.Med)		2		1					3		3
Endocrinology and Metabolism (Int.Med.)				1					1	1	2
Gastroenterology (Int.Med.)		2						1	3		3
General Internal Medicine		3	1	1	1				6	1	7
Geriatric Medicine (Int.Med.)		1							1		1
Hematology (Int.Med.)	1		1	1					3	1	4
Infectious Diseases (Int.Med.)		1		1					2		2
Medical Oncology (Int.Med.)			1	1					2	1	3
Nephrology (Int.Med.)			1	1				1	3		3
Respirology (Int.Med.)		1			1				2		2
Rheumatology (Int.Med.)										1	1
Neurology	3	3		1				1	8	2	10
Nuclear Medicine		2	1	1				1	5		5
Palliative Medicine				1					1		1
Pediatrics	2	13	1	1		1			18	8	26
Cardiology (Ped.)	1		1						2		2
Clinical Immunology and Allergy (Ped.)	2								2		2
Pediatric Emergency Medicine (Ped.)		1							1	1	2
Neonatal-Perinatal Medicine (Ped.)	1	1							2		2
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation	1	2		2					5	4	9
Psychiatry	1	19	1	7			5	3	36	4	40
Child and Adolescent Psychiatry		2							2		2
Geriatric Psychiatry		2							2		2
Radiation Oncology		3		2					5		
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL	21	122	12	52	3	3	14	18	245	42	287
Anatomical Pathology	1	3		4					8		8
General Pathology		3		1				1	5	2	7
Hematological Pathology		2		1			1		4	. 2	E



TABLE B-2 2018 RESIDENTS IN MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING BY PROVINCE WHERE M.D. DEGREE WAS EARNED

Fill (Day ND Table)			Int. Med. Grads	Total							
Field of Post-M.D. Training	NL	NS	QC	ON	МВ	SK	АВ	вс	Sub- Total	IMGS*	
Medical Microbiology										4	4
LAB MEDICINE SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL	1	8		6			1	1	17	8	25
Cardiac Surgery	1	2	1	1					5	4	9
General Surgery		10	2	3			2	4	21	2	23
Pediatric Surgery				1					1		1
Neurosurgery	1	4					1		6	3	9
Obstetrics/Gynecology	2	9	1	7		2	2	3	26	1	27
Gynecologic.Rep.Endocrin./Infertility										2	2
Maternal-Fetal Medicine										1	1
Ophthalmology		3	1	3	1		3	1	12	1	13
Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery		5		2					7	3	10
Orthopedic Surgery		5	1	2				1	9	10	19
Plastic Surgery		4		4					8	4	12
Urology		4		2			1	3	10	1	11
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL	4	46	6	25	1	2	9	12	105	32	137
Total	37	223	20	110	5	5	33	46	479	102	581

^{*} IMGS: International Medical Graduates



TABLE B-2i 2018 RESIDENTS IN MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS FIRST YEAR TRAINEES ONLY FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

BY PROVINCE WHERE M.D. DEGREE WAS EARNED

		(Graduates	of Canadi	ian Medic	al Schools	i		Int. Med. Grads	Total
Field of Post-M.D. Training	NL	NS	QC	ON	МВ	АВ	вс	Sub- Total	IMGS*	
Family Medicine	5	13	1	13	1	4	8	45	8	53
FAMILY MEDICINE SUBTOTAL	5	13	1	13	1	4	8	45	8	53
Anesthesiology		2		2	1	1		6		6
Dermatology		1						1		1
Diagnostic Radiology		3				1		4		4
Emergency Medicine (Royal College)		2						2		2
Internal Medicine		13	1	3				17	3	20
Neurology	2							2		2
Nuclear Medicine		1						1		1
Pediatrics		4						4	2	6
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation				1				1		1
Psychiatry		3		2		2	1	8		8
Radiation Oncology				1				1		1
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL	2	29	1	9	1	4	1	47	5	52
Anatomical Pathology				2				2		2
General Pathology		1						1		1
Hematological Pathology						1		1		1
Medical Microbiology									2	2
LAB MEDICINE SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL		1		2		1		4	2	6
Cardiac Surgery				1				1		1
General Surgery		3		2				5	1	6
Neurosurgery		2						2		2
Obstetrics/Gynecology		2	1	1				4	1	5
Ophthalmology		2		1				3		3
Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery				2				2		2
Orthopedic Surgery		1	1					2	2	4
Plastic Surgery		1						1		1
Urology		1					1	2		2
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL		12	2	7			1	22	4	26
Total	7	55	4	31	2	9	10	118	19	137

^{*} IMGS: International Medical Graduates



TABLE B-3 2018 RESIDENTS IN MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING BY GENDER

Field of Poot M.D. Training	Fen	nale	Ма	ile	Total		
Field of Post-M.D. Training	Count	Row %	Count	Row %	Count	Row %	
Family Medicine	71	58.7%	50	41.3%	121	100.0%	
Emergency Medicine (CFPC)	3	42.9%	4	57.1%	7	100.0%	
Care of the Elderly (CFPC)	1	100.0%			1	100.0%	
Enhanced Skills: Palliative Care (CFPC)	2	100.0%			2	100.0%	
Enhanced Skills: Other Fam. Med. Training	1	100.0%			1	100.0%	
FAMILY MEDICINE SUBTOTAL	78	59.1%	54	40.9%	132	100.0%	
Anesthesiology	11	34.4%	21	65.6%	32	100.0%	
Dermatology	6	85.7%	1	14.3%	7	100.0%	
Diagnostic Radiology	6	31.6%	13	68.4%	19	100.0%	
Neuroradiology	1	100.0%			1	100.0%	
Emergency Medicine (Royal College)	5	45.5%	6	54.5%	11	100.0%	
Internal Medicine	32	46.4%	37	53.6%	69	100.0%	
Cardiology (Int.Med.)	2	22.2%	7	77.8%	9	100.0%	
Critical Care (Int.Med)			3	100.0%	3	100.0%	
Endocrinology and Metabolism (Int.Med.)	2	100.0%			2	100.0%	
Gastroenterology (Int.Med.)			3	100.0%	3	100.0%	
General Internal Medicine	2	28.6%	5	71.4%	7	100.0%	
Geriatric Medicine (Int.Med.)	1	100.0%			1	100.0%	
Hematology (Int.Med.)	2	50.0%	2	50.0%	4	100.0%	
Infectious Diseases (Int.Med.)	1	50.0%	1	50.0%	2	100.0%	
Medical Oncology (Int.Med.)	1	33.3%	2	66.7%	3	100.0%	
Nephrology (Int.Med.)			3	100.0%	3	100.0%	
Respirology (Int.Med.)	1	50.0%	1	50.0%	2	100.0%	
Rheumatology (Int.Med.)	1	100.0%			1	100.0%	
Neurology	5	50.0%	5	50.0%	10	100.0%	
Nuclear Medicine	1	20.0%	4	80.0%	5	100.0%	
Palliative Medicine	1	100.0%			1	100.0%	
Pediatrics	18	69.2%	8	30.8%	26	100.0%	
Cardiology (Ped.)	1	50.0%	1	50.0%	2	100.0%	
Clinical Immunology and Allergy (Ped.)	2	100.0%			2	100.0%	



TABLE B-3 2018 RESIDENTS IN MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING BY GENDER

Field of Poot M.D. Training	Fen	nale	Ma	ıle	Total		
Field of Post-M.D. Training	Count	Row %	Count	Row %	Count	Row %	
Pediatric Emergency Medicine (Ped.)	2	100.0%			2	100.0%	
Neonatal-Perinatal Medicine (Ped.)	2	100.0%			2	100.0%	
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation	5	55.6%	4	44.4%	9	100.0%	
Psychiatry	28	70.0%	12	30.0%	40	100.0%	
Child and Adolescent Psychiatry	2	100.0%			2	100.0%	
Geriatric Psychiatry	1	50.0%	1	50.0%	2	100.0%	
Radiation Oncology	2	40.0%	3	60.0%	5	100.0%	
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL	144	50.2%	143	49.8%	287	100.0%	
Anatomical Pathology	3	37.5%	5	62.5%	8	100.0%	
General Pathology	2	28.6%	5	71.4%	7	100.0%	
Hematological Pathology	4	66.7%	2	33.3%	6	100.0%	
Medical Microbiology	1	25.0%	3	75.0%	4	100.0%	
LAB MEDICINE SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL	10	40.0%	15	60.0%	25	100.0%	
Cardiac Surgery	3	33.3%	6	66.7%	9	100.0%	
General Surgery	11	47.8%	12	52.2%	23	100.0%	
Pediatric Surgery	1	100.0%			1	100.0%	
Neurosurgery	1	11.1%	8	88.9%	9	100.0%	
Obstetrics/Gynecology	21	77.8%	6	22.2%	27	100.0%	
Gynecologic.Rep.Endocrin./Infertility	1	50.0%	1	50.0%	2	100.0%	
Maternal-Fetal Medicine	1	100.0%			1	100.0%	
Ophthalmology	4	30.8%	9	69.2%	13	100.0%	
Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery	1	10.0%	9	90.0%	10	100.0%	
Orthopedic Surgery	4	21.1%	15	78.9%	19	100.0%	
Plastic Surgery	5	41.7%	7	58.3%	12	100.0%	
Urology	4	36.4%	7	63.6%	11	100.0%	
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL	57	41.6%	80	58.4%	137	100.0%	
Total	289	49.7%	292	50.3%	581	100.0%	